Resolution Regarding the Funds Remaining in the Coeur d'Alene, ID Investment Account

WHEREAS, the Coeur d'Alene, ID congregation was closed in 2021.

WHEREAS, the funds remaining Coeur d'Alene Affiliate Investment Pool (AIP) account have not been allocated by a Mission Center Conference,

WHEREAS, the total balance of the account on July 31, 2022 was \$23,190.61.

RESOLVED, that the funds in the AIP account previously belonging to the Coeur d'Alene, ID congregation be transferred into the Inland West Mission Center AIP account.

RESOLVED, all funds will be available for the Inland West Mission Center to use in the funding mission throughout the Mission Center.